Case 2:

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Joel L. Herz (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
joel@joelherz.com

LAW OFFICES OF JOEL L. HERZ
3573 East Sunrise Drive, Suite 215
Tucson, AZ 85718

(520) 529-8080 (telephone)

(520) 529-8077 (facsimile)

Kenneth A. Ehrlich (Bar #150570)
kehrlich@elkinskalt.com

ELKINS KALT WEINTRUAB REUBEN
GARTSIDE LLP

10345 W. Olympic Blvd

Los Angeles, CA 90064

(310) 746-4412 (telephone)

(310) 746-4499 (facsimile)

10-cv-11293-SVW-JPR Document 135 Filed 09/13/21 Page 1 of 7 Page ID #:3661

Attorneys for Third-Party Plaintiff NL Industries, Inc.

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC
SUBSTANCES CONTROL and the TOXIC

SUBSTANCES CONTROL ACCOUNT,
Plaintiffs,
V.

NL INDUSTRIES, INC., a New Jersey
corporation; JX NIPPON MINING &
METALS CORPORATION, a Japanese
corporation; GOULD ELECTRONICS
INC., an Arizona corporation;
KINSBURSKY BROS. SUPPLY, INC.,
a California corporation; TROJAN

BATTERY COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company; RAMCAR
BATTERIES INC., a California

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Case No.
2:20—cv—11293—SVW-JPR

THIRD-PARTY PLAINTIFF
NL INDUSTRIES, INC.’S
NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY
DISMISSAL OF THIRD-
PARTY DEFENDANT
CHAMPERY RENTAL REO
LLC ONLY



mailto:joel@joelherz.com
mailto:kehrlich@elkinskalt.com

Case 2:80-cv-11293-SVW-JPR Document 135 Filed 09/13/21 Page 2 of 7 Page ID #:3662

1 || corporation; CLARIOS, LLC, a

5> || Wisconsin limited liability company;
QUEMETCO, INC., a Delaware

3 || corporation; INTERNATIONAL METALS
EKCO, LTD., a California corporation; and
BLOUNT, INC., a Delaware corporation,

Defendants.

7 || NL INDUSTRIES, INC.,
Counterclaimant,

10 V.

11 || CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC
SUBSTANCES CONTROL and the TOXIC

12

SUBSTANCES CONTROL ACCOUNT,
13
14 Counterdefendants.
15
e NL INDUSTRIES, INC.,
17 Third-Party Plaintiff,
18

V.
19
50 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION, a New

Jersey corporation; CRESCENT REFINING
21 || AND OIL COMPANY, a California
corporation; CONTINENTAL HOLDINGS,
INC., a Wyoming corporation; OWENS-

23 || BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER, INC.,
a Delaware corporation; O-1 GLASS, INC.
f/k/a OWENS-ILLINOIS, INC., a Delaware
25 || corporation; CITY OF BELL, a California
municipality; CITY OF COMMERCE, a
California municipality; CITY OF

27 || HUNTINGTON PARK, a California
municipality; CITY OF MAYWOOD, a

22

24

26

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

28




Case 2:#0-cv-11293-SVW-JPR Document 135 Filed 09/13/21 Page 3 of 7 Page ID #:3663

1 || California municipality; CITY OF LOS

5> || ANGELES, a California municipality;
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, a California
3 || county; HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE
CITY OF LOS ANGELES, a California
state-chartered public agency; BELL

> || COMMUNITY HOUSING AUTHORITY, a
¢ || California state-chartered public agency;
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE

7 || COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, a California
state-charged public agency; 12909
CORDARY LLC, a California limited

9 || liability company; 20 20 08WYBO02 LLC, a
Wyoming limited liability company; 2013-1
IH BORROWER LP, a Delaware limited

11 || partnership aka INVITATION HOMES;
2015-3 IH2 BORROWER LP, a Delaware
limited partnership aka INVITATION

13 || HOMES; 2017-1 IH BORROWER LP, a
Delaware limited partnership aka
INVITATION HOMES; 2017-2 TH

15 || BORROWER LP, a Delaware limited
partnership aka INVITATION HOMES;
3551 SABINA LLC, a California limited

17 || liability company; 3553 PERCY LLC, a
California limited liability company; 4-1 ST.
PROPERTIES LLC, a California limited

19 || hLability company; 525 HIGHLAND LLC, a
California limited liability company; 55
CORONA LLC, a California limited liability
21 || company; 6317 FLORA AVELLC, a
California limited liability company; 943
BONNIE BEACH LLC, a California limited
23 || lability company; AHUIGIS
MANAGEMENT LLC, a California limited
liability company; AJG REALTY INC., a
25 || California corporation; ALM UNITED LLC,
a California limited liability company;
BEACHWOOD HOLDINGS LLC, a

27 || California limited liability company;
CHAMPERY RENTAL REO LLC, a

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

28




Case 2:80-cv-11293-SVW-JPR Document 135 Filed 09/13/21 Page 4 of 7 Page ID #:3664

1 || California limited liability company; CLELA )
5> || INVESTORS LLC, a California limited )
liability company; DELECOR )
3 || INVESTMENTS LLC, a California limited )
liability company; E.N.E.A. MORA )
PROPERTIES, LLC a California limited )
> || liability company; ELA PROPERTIES LLC, )
¢ || a California limited liability company; FS )
PROSPECT LLC, a California limited )
7 || liability company; FG PROPERTY )
MANAGEMENT INC., a California )
corporation; NICOLAS AND SONS )
9 || MANAGEMENT LLC, a California limited )
liability company; FOUNTAINHEAD 30 )
LP, a California limited partnership; GMN )
11 || ENTERPRISES INC., a California )
corporation; GOLDSTAR ENTERPRISES )
INC., a California corporation; GREEN BAY )
13 || LLC, a California limited liability company; )
GROUP XII PROPERTIES LP, a California )
limited partnership; HH PERCY LLC, a )
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

10
12

14

15 || California limited liability company;
HOOVER PROPERTIES LLC, a California
limited liability company; JEM 3

17 || PROPERTIES LLC, a California limited
liability company; KLGV INVESTMENTS
II LLC, a California limited liability

19 || company; KLGV INVESTMENTS, LLC, a
California limited liability company;
MAYWOOD PLAZA PARTNERS LLC, a
21 || California limited liability company;
MENLO APARTMENT GROUP LLC, a
California limited liability company;

23 || MOLINA INVESTMENT INC., a California
corporation; MULTI-UNIT ACQUISITION
GROUP CORP, a California corporation;
25 || MYWD 4 LP, a California limited
partnership; NEW SEASON LLC, a
California limited liability company;

27 || NEWSHIRE INVESTMENTS INC., a
California corporation; PERCY

16

18

20

22

24

26

28




Case 2:

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

10-cv-11293-SVW-JPR Document 135 Filed 09/13/21 Page 5 of 7 Page ID #:3665

ENTERPRISES LLC, a California limited
liability company; PYRAMID
INVESTMENTS INC., a California
corporation; RCK INVESTMENTS LLC, a
California limited liability company;
SALGADO FAMILY INVESTMENTS
LLC, a California limited liability company;
STAMCO LP, a California limited
partnership; SUNRISE INVESTMENTS —
SRINO. 5 LLC, a California limited liability
company; THURMAN INTERIM
CALIFORNIA LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company; WOOD ROCK
PROPERTIES LLC, a California limited
liability company; and YNFANTE
HOLDINGS I LLC, a California limited
liability company,

Third-Party Defendants.

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Third-Party Plaintiff NL Industries, Inc., pursuant to Rule 41(c) of the Federal
Rules of Civil Procedure, voluntarily dismisses its third-party claims against Third-
Party Defendant Champery Rental REO LLC, only, without prejudice. No Answer
or other responsive pleading has been filed with regard to NL’s Third-Party
Complaint. Each party shall bear its own attorneys’ fees and costs.

DATED this 13th day of September, 2021.

/s/ Joel L. Herz

Joel L. Herz

LAW OFFICES OF JOEL L. HERZ
3573 East Sunrise Drive, Suite 215
Tucson, AZ 85718

(520) 529-8080

(520) 529-8077 (facsimile)

Email: joel@joelherz.com
Admitted Pro Hac Vice



mailto:joel@joelherz.com

Case 2:#0-cv-11293-SVW-JPR Document 135 Filed 09/13/21 Page 6 of 7 Page ID #:3666

5 Kenneth A. Ehrlich (Bar #150570)
ELKINS KALT WEINTRAUB REUBEN
3 GARTSIDE LLP

10345 W. Olympic Blvd

Los Angeles, CA 90064

5 (310) 746-4412

(310) 746-4499 (facsimile)
KEhrlich@elkinskalt.com

7 Counsel for NL Industries, Inc.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28



mailto:KEhrlich@elkinskalt.com

Case 2:#0-cv-11293-SVW-JPR Document 135 Filed 09/13/21 Page 7 of 7 Page ID #:3667

AN

- CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on September 13, 2021, I electronically transmitted the
foregoing document to the Clerk’s Office using the CM/ECF system, which will
be sent electronically to all registered participants as identified on the Notice of

Electronic Filing.

By: /s/Joel L. Herz

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28




	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
	CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL and the TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL ACCOUNT,
	Plaintiffs,
	v.
	NL INDUSTRIES, INC., a New Jersey corporation; JX NIPPON MINING & METALS CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation; GOULD ELECTRONICS INC., an Arizona corporation; KINSBURSKY BROS. SUPPLY, INC., a California corporation; TROJAN BATTERY COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; RAMCAR BATTERIES INC., a California 1 Document 135 corporation; CLARIOS, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company; QUEMETCO, INC., a Delaware corporation; INTERNATIONAL METALS EKCO, LTD., a California corporation; and BLOUNT, INC., a Delaware corporation,
	Defendants.
	NL INDUSTRIES, INC.,
	Counterclaimant,
	v.
	CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL and the TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL ACCOUNT,
	Counterdefendants.
	NL INDUSTRIES, INC.,
	Third-Party Plaintiff,
	v.
	EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation; CRESCENT REFINING AND OIL COMPANY, a California corporation; CONTINENTAL HOLDINGS, INC., a Wyoming corporation; OWENS-BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER, INC., a Delaware corporation; O-I GLASS, INC. f/k/a OWENS-ILLINOIS, INC., a Delaware corporation; CITY OF BELL, a California municipality; CITY OF COMMERCE, a California municipality; CITY OF HUNTINGTON PARK, a California municipality; CITY OF MAYWOOD, a 2 Document 135 California municipality; CITY OF LOS ANGELES, a California municipality; COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, a California county; HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, a California state-chartered public agency; BELL COMMUNITY HOUSING AUTHORITY, a California state-chartered public agency; HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, a California state-charged public agency; 12909 CORDARY LLC, a California limited liability company; 20 20 08WYB02 LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company; 2013-1 IH BORROWER LP, a Delaware limited partnership aka INVITATION HOMES; 2015-3 IH2 BORROWER LP, a Delaware limited partnership aka INVITATION HOMES; 2017-1 IH BORROWER LP, a Delaware limited partnership aka INVITATION HOMES; 2017-2 IH BORROWER LP, a Delaware limited partnership aka INVITATION HOMES; 3551 SABINA LLC, a California limited liability company; 3553 PERCY LLC, a California limited liability company; 4-1 ST. PROPERTIES LLC, a California limited liability company; 525 HIGHLAND LLC, a California limited liability company; 55 CORONA LLC, a California limited liability company; 6317 FLORA AVE LLC, a California limited liability company; 943 BONNIE BEACH LLC, a California limited liability company; AHUIGIS MANAGEMENT LLC, a California limited liability company; AJG REALTY INC., a California corporation; ALM UNITED LLC, a California limited liability company; BEACHWOOD HOLDINGS LLC, a California limited liability company; CHAMPERY RENTAL REO LLC, a 3 Document 135 California limited liability company; CLELA INVESTORS LLC, a California limited liability company; DELECOR INVESTMENTS LLC, a California limited liability company; E.N.E.A. MORA PROPERTIES, LLC a California limited liability company; ELA PROPERTIES LLC, a California limited liability company; FS PROSPECT LLC, a California limited liability company; FG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC., a California corporation; NICOLAS AND SONS MANAGEMENT LLC, a California limited liability company; FOUNTAINHEAD 30 LP, a California limited partnership; GMN ENTERPRISES INC., a California corporation; GOLDSTAR ENTERPRISES INC., a California corporation; GREEN BAY LLC, a California limited liability company; GROUP XII PROPERTIES LP, a California limited partnership; HH PERCY LLC, a California limited liability company; HOOVER PROPERTIES LLC, a California limited liability company; JEM 3 PROPERTIES LLC, a California limited liability company; KLGV INVESTMENTS III LLC, a California limited liability company; KLGV INVESTMENTS, LLC, a California limited liability company; MAYWOOD PLAZA PARTNERS LLC, a California limited liability company; MENLO APARTMENT GROUP LLC, a California limited liability company; MOLINA INVESTMENT INC., a California corporation; MULTI-UNIT ACQUISITION GROUP CORP, a California corporation; MYWD 4 LP, a California limited partnership; NEW SEASON LLC, a California limited liability company; NEWSHIRE INVESTMENTS INC., a California corporation; PERCY 4 Document 135 ENTERPRISES LLC, a California limited liability company; PYRAMID INVESTMENTS INC., a California corporation; RCK INVESTMENTS LLC, a California limited liability company; SALGADO FAMILY INVESTMENTS LLC, a California limited liability company; STAMCO LP, a California limited partnership; SUNRISE INVESTMENTS – SRI NO. 5 LLC, a California limited liability company; THURMAN INTERIM CALIFORNIA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; WOOD ROCK PROPERTIES LLC, a California limited liability company; and YNFANTE HOLDINGS I LLC, a California limited liability company,
	Third-Party Defendants.
	Case No.
	2:20−cv−11293−SVW−JPR

	THIRD-PARTY PLAINTIFF NL INDUSTRIES, INC.’S NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF THIRD-PARTY DEFENDANT CHAMPERY RENTAL REO LLC ONLY
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE



