```
1
    Joel L. Herz (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
    joel@joelherz.com
 2
    LAW OFFICES OF JOEL L. HERZ
 3
    3573 East Sunrise Drive, Suite 215
    Tucson, AZ 85718
 4
    (520) 529-8080 (telephone)
 5
    (520) 529-8077 (facsimile)
 6
    Kenneth A. Ehrlich (Bar #150570)
 7
    kehrlich@elkinskalt.com
    ELKINS KALT WEINTRUAB REUBEN
 8
    GARTSIDE LLP
    10345 W. Olympic Blvd
    Los Angeles, CA 90064
10
    (310) 746-4412 (telephone)
    (310) 746-4499 (facsimile)
11
12
    Attorneys for Third-Party Plaintiff NL Industries, Inc.
13
                  IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
14
                FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
15
16
    CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC
                                              Case No.
17
     SUBSTANCES CONTROL and the TOXIC
                                              2:20-cv-11293-SVW-JPR
    SUBSTANCES CONTROL ACCOUNT,
18
19
                            Plaintiffs,
                                              THIRD-PARTY PLAINTIFF
20
                                              NL INDUSTRIES, INC.'S
                                              NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY
    v.
2.1
                                              DISMISSAL OF THIRD-
    NL INDUSTRIES, INC., a New Jersey
22
                                              PARTY DEFENDANT
    corporation; JX NIPPON MINING &
                                              CHAMPERY RENTAL REO
23
    METALS CORPORATION, a Japanese
                                              LLC ONLY
    corporation; GOULD ELECTRONICS
24
    INC., an Arizona corporation;
25
    KINSBURSKY BROS. SUPPLY, INC.,
    a California corporation; TROJAN
26
    BATTERY COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware
27
    limited liability company; RAMCAR
    BATTERIES INC., a California
28
```

1 2 3 4 5	corporation; CLARIOS, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company; QUEMETCO, INC., a Delaware corporation; INTERNATIONAL METALS EKCO, LTD., a California corporation; and BLOUNT, INC., a Delaware corporation,)
6	Defendants.)
7	NL INDUSTRIES, INC.,
8	Counterclaimant,
9)
10))
11	CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC)
12	SUBSTANCES CONTROL and the TOXIC) SUBSTANCES CONTROL ACCOUNT,)
13)
14	Counterdefendants.)
15	
16	NL INDUSTRIES, INC.,
17	Third-Party Plaintiff,
18) v.
19)
20	EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION, a New) Jersey corporation; CRESCENT REFINING)
21	AND OIL COMPANY, a California)
22	corporation; CONTINENTAL HOLDINGS,) INC., a Wyoming corporation; OWENS-)
23	BROCKWAY GLASS CONTAINER, INC.,)
24	a Delaware corporation; O-I GLASS, INC.) f/k/a OWENS-ILLINOIS, INC., a Delaware)
25	corporation; CITY OF BELL, a California)
26	municipality; CITY OF COMMERCE, a) California municipality; CITY OF)
27	HUNTINGTON PARK, a California)
28	municipality; CITY OF MAYWOOD, a)

1	California municipality; CITY OF LOS)
2	ANGELES, a California municipality;)
	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, a California)
3	county; HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE)
4	CITY OF LOS ANGELES, a California)
	state-chartered public agency; BELL)
5	COMMUNITY HOUSING AUTHORITY, a)
6	California state-chartered public agency;)
	HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE)
7	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, a California)
8	state-charged public agency; 12909)
	CORDARY LLC, a California limited)
9	liability company; 20 20 08WYB02 LLC, a)
10	Wyoming limited liability company; 2013-1)
	IH BORROWER LP, a Delaware limited)
11	partnership aka INVITATION HOMES;)
12	2015-3 IH2 BORROWER LP, a Delaware)
	limited partnership aka INVITATION)
13	HOMES; 2017-1 IH BORROWER LP, a)
14	Delaware limited partnership aka)
	INVITATION HOMES; 2017-2 IH)
15	BORROWER LP, a Delaware limited)
16	partnership aka INVITATION HOMES;)
	3551 SABINA LLC, a California limited)
17	liability company; 3553 PERCY LLC, a)
18	California limited liability company; 4-1 ST.)
	PROPERTIES LLC, a California limited)
19	liability company; 525 HIGHLAND LLC, a)
20	California limited liability company; 55)
0.1	CORONA LLC, a California limited liability)
21	company; 6317 FLORA AVE LLC, a)
22	California limited liability company; 943)
	BONNIE BEACH LLC, a California limited)
23	liability company; AHUIGIS)
24	MANAGEMENT LLC, a California limited)
٥٦	liability company; AJG REALTY INC., a)
25	California corporation; ALM UNITED LLC,)
26	a California limited liability company;)
27	BEACHWOOD HOLDINGS LLC, a)
۷ /	California limited liability company; CHAMPERY RENTAL REO LLC, a)
28	CHAIMERT RENTAL REO LLC, a	J

1	California limited liability company; CLELA)
2	INVESTORS LLC, a California limited)
	liability company; DELECOR)
3	INVESTMENTS LLC, a California limited)
4	liability company; E.N.E.A. MORA)
_	PROPERTIES, LLC a California limited)
5	liability company; ELA PROPERTIES LLC,)
6	a California limited liability company; FS)
7	PROSPECT LLC, a California limited)
/	liability company; FG PROPERTY)
8	MANAGEMENT INC., a California)
9	corporation; NICOLAS AND SONS)
	MANAGEMENT LLC, a California limited)
10	liability company; FOUNTAINHEAD 30 LP, a California limited partnership; GMN)
11	ENTERPRISES INC., a California)
	corporation; GOLDSTAR ENTERPRISES)
12	INC., a California corporation; GREEN BAY)
13	LLC, a California limited liability company;)
	GROUP XII PROPERTIES LP, a California)
14	limited partnership; HH PERCY LLC, a)
15	California limited liability company;)
16	HOOVER PROPERTIES LLC, a California)
10	limited liability company; JEM 3)
17	PROPERTIES LLC, a California limited)
18	liability company; KLGV INVESTMENTS)
	III LLC, a California limited liability)
19	company; KLGV INVESTMENTS, LLC, a)
20	California limited liability company;)
	MAYWOOD PLAZA PARTNERS LLC, a)
21	California limited liability company;)
22	MENLO APARTMENT GROUP LLC, a)
	California limited liability company;)
23	MOLINA INVESTMENT INC., a California)
24	corporation; MULTI-UNIT ACQUISITION GROUP CORP, a California corporation;)
25	MYWD 4 LP, a California limited)
ا ک	partnership; NEW SEASON LLC, a)
26	California limited liability company;)
27	NEWSHIRE INVESTMENTS INC., a)
	California corporation; PERCY)
28		,

1	ENTERPRISES LLC, a California limited)
2	liability company; PYRAMID)
3	INVESTMENTS INC., a California)
	corporation; RCK INVESTMENTS LLC, a) California limited liability company;)
4	SALGADO FAMILY INVESTMENTS)
5	LLC, a California limited liability company;
6	STAMCO LP, a California limited) partnership; SUNRISE INVESTMENTS –)
7	SRI NO. 5 LLC, a California limited liability)
8	company; THURMAN INTERIM)
9	CALIFORNIA LLC, a Delaware limited)
	liability company; WOOD ROCK) PROPERTIES LLC, a California limited)
10	liability company; and YNFANTE)
11	HOLDINGS I LLC, a California limited)
12	liability company,
13	Third-Party Defendants.
14	<u> </u>
15	
	Third-Party Plaintiff NL Industries, Inc., pursuant to Rule 41(c) of the Federal
16	Rules of Civil Procedure, voluntarily dismisses its third-party claims against Third-
17	Party Defendant Champery Rental REO LLC, only, without prejudice. No Answer
18	or other responsive pleading has been filed with regard to NL's Third-Party
19	Complaint. Each party shall bear its own attorneys' fees and costs.
20	
21	DATED this 13th day of September, 2021.
22	/s/ Joel L. Herz
23	Joel L. Herz
	LAW OFFICES OF JOEL L. HERZ
24	3573 East Sunrise Drive, Suite 215 Tucson, AZ 85718
25	(520) 529-8080
26	(520) 529-8077 (facsimile)
27	Email: <u>joel@joelherz.com</u> Admitted Pro Hac Vice
28	Admitted 110 flue vice
20	

Kenneth A. Ehrlich (Bar #150570) ELKINS KALT WEINTRAUB REUBEN **GARTSIDE LLP** 10345 W. Olympic Blvd Los Angeles, CA 90064 (310) 746-4412 (310) 746-4499 (facsimile) KEhrlich@elkinskalt.com Counsel for NL Industries, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on September 13, 2021, I electronically transmitted the foregoing document to the Clerk's Office using the CM/ECF system, which will be sent electronically to all registered participants as identified on the Notice of Electronic Filing.

By: /s/ Joel L. Herz